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X2 Precipitation - Past 90 Days
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2 Temperatures

May Departure from Normal  Mar-May Departure from Norm
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Drought Monitor

U.S. Drought Monitor  Map released: Thurs. June 8, 2023
Oregon

Intensity

None
l DO (Abnormally Dry)
D1 (Moderate Drought)

D2 (Severe Drought)

- D3 (Extreme Drought)

- D4 (Exceptional Drought)
No Data
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droughtmonitor.unl.edu
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A4 Mid June Outlook

J \ Northwest River Forecast Center { \ Northwest River Forecast Center
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Y Climate Prediction Center Outlook

July - September 2023

(¥) Seasonal Precipitation Outlook &%

e Valid: Jul-Aug-Sep 2023
, 3 T Issued: May 18, 2023

(¥) Seasonal Temperature Outlook
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Summary @

Jackson County requesting drought
declaration

*Rapid snowmelt and lack of precipitation in
western Oregon led to below average
streamflows

*Southeastern Oregon benefitting from above
average precipitation
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Basin Operations Summary

* Operations Activities:
» Majority of facilities are releasing to meet irrigation demands
« Some fill management still occurring in Southeast Oregon with rain and near full reservoirs

« Water Supply Notes

* Many facilities near full with most others at least back in or near the historical interquartile
“normal” range (exceptions: Deschutes, Rogue (*Jackson County), Scoggins which are below
the “normal” range)




Storage Conditions

Oregon Reservoir Storage (Jun 13 2023)
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Malheur River Basin
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Unity Reservoir
Historical Reservoir Content
Statistics based on WY1961WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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Powder River Basin

NPDO 274 cfs

THF 306 cfs HCDH 22600 cfs

PRHO 224 cfs His bz
100% Fui
Ph l
73000

?3% Full
Uri UNY 38 cfs
n
23&&64’24‘3 70
96% Full
5?901."59212
98% Full BEUOD Zcis

M.F'\.EIO 316 cfs

WARD 107 cfs
SFMO 32 cfs

‘Warm S rin
lﬁEEIZE.f 339

‘ Snake River

WEIl 19147 cfs

D5ahgir3616
999 Full MALD 605 cfs
WALD 530 cfs
SMY1 13413 cfs
OWY 174 cfs

SWal B31E cfs

ROMO 1340 cfs

Phillips Reservoir
Historical Reservoir Content
Statistics based on WY1968WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database

90,000

80,000

/\/\r.:\\

70,000
60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

Reservoir Content (acre-feet)

20,000
10,000

0

10/1 11/1 12/2 1/2 2/12 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1
10 25 I 50 75 90
— 12X — N eeeeee Median =——WY2022—\WY2023

Phillips Reservoir
Historical Inflow
Statistics based on WY1968WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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Crane Prairie + Wickiup + Crescent Lake
Historical Reservoir Content
Statistics based on WY1984WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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Historical Inflow
Statistics based on WY1976WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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Crooked River Basin
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Rogue River Basin
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Umatilla River Basin

06/13/2023

T

w

Cold Springs
CSRO 50 cfs 55154:%53%3

* cBEC 107 ofs

® CsA0 157 cfs
Hermiston & FC50 0cfs —
& FURD 2lcfs

MAXD 24 cfs DLEC MISSING cfs

UMDO 146 cfs

FCED 0cfs
ALNO 0O cfs
WESCO 204 cis

L WCRO MISSING cf
UKMUD 354 cfs

" YOKO 370 cfs
e

POTO 132 cfs

Pendleton

MCKO 250 cfs

BIRD Tcfs

MYKD 13 cfs

83% Ful

Reservoir Content (acrefeet)

80,000

70,000

60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

0 ‘ T T T T T T T T

McKay Reservoir
Historical Reservoir Content
Statistics based on WY1974WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database

10/12 11/1 12/1 1/2 2/2 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1
10 25 50 75 90
— N AX )i eeeees Median =——WY2022—WY2023

Flow Rate (cfs)

1,400

1,200

1,000

800

600

400

200

McKay Reservoir
Historical Inflow
Statistics based on WY1974WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database

10/1 11/1 12/1 1/1 2/2 3/2 4/1 5/1 e6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1
10 25 50 75 90
— 112X — i eeeees Median =———WY2022=—WY2023




Scoggins Reservoir
Historical Reservoir Content
Statistics based on WY1977WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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SCOC 161 cfs Scoggins Reservoir

Historical Inflow
Statistics based on WY1977WY2022 Data in Reclamation Hydromet Database
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